December 1, 2020 NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

South Central Iowa Workforce Area RFP WIOA Title I Youth RFP WIOA Adult and Dislocated Worker

SUBJECT: Notice of Intent to Award- RFP WIOA Title I Youth, RFP WIOA Adult and Dislocated Worker RFP

South Central Iowa Workforce Area LWDB has selected Indian Hills Community College selected as the service provider for the Title I Youth RFP and Title I Adult and Dislocated Worker RFP for South Central Iowa Workforce Area. This notice of intent is contingent upon the execution of a written contract and producing a bond certificate in the amount of \$567,654.00 during contract negotiations, as a result this notice does not constitute the formation of a contract between the LWDB and the successful bidder. If the apparent successful bidder fails to negotiate and deliver an executed contract and bond certificate, the LWDB, at their sole discretion, may cancel this notice of intent to award and withdraw the RFP. The LWDB further reserves the right to cancel the award at any time prior to the written contract.

Any organization making application under this RFP has the right to file a grievance related to the RFP process and final award. A bidder may file a protest in writing, with the LWDB Executive Director, who will then have ten (10) days in which to reach an informal resolution of the protest.

Should the protest not be resolved within ten (10) days, the bidder may submit in writing a protest to the LWDB Executive Committee. The Executive Committee will then have thirty (30) days to reach a decision. No further appeals will be allowed. This does not prohibit the bidder from seeking other resolutions in addition to those allowed by the South Central Iowa Workforce Area.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Krista Tedrow
Executive Director
South Central Iowa Workforce Area
Local Workforce Development Board
sciaworkforceboard@gmail.com
641-814-3563